
CRP-PK10 Tool Series
1.8L(2~10 Persons)

Operating Instructions

NO.1 CUCKOO
Electric Pressure Rice cooker/warmer

Thank you very much for purchasing “CUCKOO” Electric Rice cooker/warmer 

Read the following instruction manual before use. Save this instruction manual for future reference. 
This manual will be useful if you have any questions or have problems operating the rice cooker.
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Note:
a)  A short power-supply cord (or detachable power-supply cord) is provided to reduce the risk resulting from
becoming entangled in or tripping over a longer cord.

b) Longer detachable power-supply cords or extension cords are available and may be used if care is exercised
in their use.

c) If a longer detachable power-supply cord or extension cord is used:
1) The marked electrical rating of the cord set or extension cord should be at least as great as the electrical rating of the appliance;
2) The cord should be arranged so that it will not drape over the countertop or tabletop where it can be pulled on by children or tripped
over unintentionally; and

3) If the appliance is of the grounded type, the cord set extension cord should be a grounding-type 3-wire cord.
This appliance has a polarized plug : (one blade is wider than the other).
As a safety feature, this plug will fit in a polarized outlet only one way.
If the plug does not properly fit in the outlet, turn the plug over.
If it still does not fit, contact a qualified electrician, Do not attempt to modify the plug in anyway.
Please, keep this safety feature.

Remarque :
a)  Un cordon d'alimentation court (ou câble) est fourni pour réduire les dangers d'emmêlement causés par un cordon plus long.
b) La rallonge doit être utilisée correctement.
c) L'utilisation de la rallonge pour le cuiseur à riz :

1) La tension nominale correcte doit être utilisée pour le cuiseur à riz.
2) Si l'appareil est installé sur le sol, la rallonge doit aussi être installée sur le sol.
3) Les câbles et la rallonge doivent toujours être disposés dans le but d'éviter les dangers pour les enfants.

Cet appareil dispose d'une fiche polarisée : (une broche est plus large que l'autre).
Par mesure de sécurité, cette fiche ne peut s'enfoncer dans une prise polarisée que dans un seul sens.
Si la fiche ne s'enfonce pas correctement dans la prise, retournez-la.
Si elle ne s'enfonce toujours pas, contactez un électricien qualifié.
Veuillez respecter cette mesure de sécurité.

HOW TO USE EXTENSION CORD / COMMENT UTILISER UNE RALLONGE

CRP-PK10 Tool Series
120V~/60Hz
1150W

0.36~1.44L (2~8cups)

0.36~1.8L (2~10cups)

0.36~1.08L (2~6cups)

0.36~0.72L (2~4cups)
0.18~0.36L (1~2cups)
0.09~0.27L(0.5~1.5cups)

1.4m
49.0KPa(0.5kgf/cm2)

6.5kg
29.4cm
39.5cm
29cm

SPECIFICATIONS / 规格 / SPÉCIFICATIONS
Model Name / 型号名称 / NOM DU MODÈLE

Power Supply / 电源 / CORDON D'ALIMENTATION
Power Consumption / 功耗 / CONSOMMATION D'ÉNERGIE

Power Cord Length / 电源线长度 / LONGUEUR DU CORDON D'ALIMENTATION
Pressure / 压力 / PRESSION

Weight / 重量 / POIDS

Glutinous Rice
HIGH HEAT GLUTIN. RICE

LONG GRAIN
Mixed  Rice

HIGH HEAT MIXED. RICE
BROWN RICE

HIGH HEAT BROWN RICE
GABA RICE

Turbo Glutinous Rice
Scorched Rice
Porridge

Thin Porridge 

Width / 宽度 / LARGEUR
Length / 长度 / LONGUEUR
Height / 高度 / HAUTEUR

Cooking Capacity
菜单

CAPACITÉ DE CUISSON

Dimension / 尺寸 / DIMENSION

HOW SERVICE IS HANDLED / MISE EN OEUVRE DU SERVICE
The East and the Central Districts
Tel. No. 718 888 9144
The West and the Central Districts
Tel. No. 323 780 8808

TORONTO
Tel. No. 905 707 8224 
VANCOUVER
Tel. No. 604 540 1004

USA Canada
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安全警告
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产品部件名称

产品部件名称（外部）

部件名称（内部）

蒸汽帽

密封圈
根据使用方法及使
用次数，使用寿命
约为1~3年，
请定期更换。

配   件

使用说明书及料理指南

饭 勺

量 杯
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功能操作部名称及作用 /功能显示部显示异常时检查方法
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煮饭前准备事项

1

4

5
2

3

6

❶

❷

❸
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煮饭方法
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➡
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煮饭方法
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调节饭味功能使用方法

➡

or

➡

or or
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糙米/发芽

1

2

3
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预约煮饭方法
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保温/再加热方法
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保温/再加热方法

or

or

➡ ➡
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清洁保养方法
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蒸汽帽清洁方法

煮饭或料理结束后，请勿触摸蒸汽帽，小心烫伤。

▶如图所示，用手抓住蒸汽帽凹槽部位，
转向一边后，轻轻向上提起，
即可卸下。

▶蒸汽帽内部
请用厨房洗涤剂和海绵经常洗涤。

▶如图所示安装蒸汽帽时请插入
❶号部位后安放
❷号部位并牢牢固定。

❷

❶

清洁保养方法
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常见故障及处理方法
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常见故障及处理方法
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常见故障及处理方法
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料理指南
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CUCKOO ELECTRIC RICE COOKER/WARMER
LIMITED WARRANTY

KEY Company, P&K USA TRADING CORP and Cuckoo Trading Canada will repair at its option replace,
without charge, your product which proves to be defective in material or workmanship under normal use,
during the warranty period listed below from the date of original purchase. This warranty is good only to the
original purchaser of the product during the warranty period. P&K USA TRADING CORP. covers the east and
the central districts, KEY Company covers the west and the central districts, Cuckoo Trading Canada covers
the whole Canada.

WARRANTY PERIOD
MODEL#       #LABOR    PARTS    HOW SERVICE IS HANDLED 
                        1YEAR       1YEAR      The East and the Central Districts
                                                                  Call : 718 888 9144
                                                                  Address : 129-04 14th Avenue College Point, NY 11356, USA

The West and the Central Districts.
Call : 323 780 8808 
Address : 1137 E. 1st Street, L.A, CA 90033, USA
Canada (TORONTO)
Call : 905 707 8224
Address : #D8-7398 Yonge Street Thornhill Ontario Canada L4J 8J2
Canada (VANCOUVER)
Call : 604 540 1004 
Address : 945 Lougheed Hwy Coquitlam BC Canada V3K 3T4

No other express warranty is applicable to this product. THE DURATION OF ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES,
INCLUDING THE IMPLIED WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY, IS LIMITED TO THE DURATION OF
THE EXPRESS WARRANTY HEREIN. CUCKOO ELECTRONICS CO.,LTD, SHALL NOT BE LIABLE FOR
THE LOSS, THE USE OF THE PRODUCT, INCONVENIENCE, LOSS OR ANY OTHER DAMAGES,
DIRECT OR CONSEQUENTIAL, ARISING OUT OF THE USE OF, OR INABILITY TO USE, THIS PRODUCT
OR FOR ANY BREACH OF ANY EXPRESS OR IMPLIED WARRANTY, INCLUDING THE IMPLIED
WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY APPLICABLE TO THIS PRODUCT.
Some states do not allow the exclusion or limitation of incidental or consequential damages or limitations on
how long an implied warranty lasts :  so these limitations or exclusions may apply to you. This warranty gives
you specific legal rights and you may also have other rights which vary from state to state.
THE ABOVE WARRANTY DOES NOT APPLY IN THESE CASES:
✽ To damages problems which result from delivery or improper installation.
✽ To damages problems which result from misuse, abuse, accident, alteration, 
or incorrect electrical current or voltage.

✽ To serve call which do not involve defective workmanship or material and explaining the operation of the unit.
Therefore, these costs are paid by the consumer. Customer assistance numbers  :
To Prove warranty Coverage : ▶ Retain your Sales Receipt to prove date of purchase

▶ Copy of your Sales Receipt must submitted at the time
warranty service is provided.

To Obtain Product, Customer, or Service Assistance and Nearest Authorized service center,
Parts Distributor or Sales Dealer:

CRP-PK10

The West and the Central Districts.
Call : 323 780 8808 
Address : 1137 E. 1st Street, L.A,

CA 90033, USA

Canada (Toronto)
Call :  905 707 8224
Address : #D8-7398 Yonge Street

Thornhill Ontario Canada
L4J 8J2

Canada (Vancouver)
Call : 604 540 1004
Address : 103-4501 North Road

Burnaby BC Canada
V3R 4R7

The East and the Central Districts
Call : 718 888 9144
Address :129-04 14th Avenue      

College Point, NY 11356, USA

                           




